Firefighters' and Police Officers' Civil Service Commission

City of Austin

Promotion Eligibility List for Police Detective

(Revised July 10, 2007)

The following individuals passed the promotion examination for Police Detective on June 12, 2007.
If there are no revisions, this list will serve as the Promotion Eligibility list.
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Olson, Jeffrey
Summers, William
Pursley, William
Hallas, Christopher
White, Gregory
Moore, Christopher
Griffin, Shauna
Tynes, Daryl
Moore, Kelly
Glasgow, Scott
Leleux, Christopher
Dominguez, Steve
Bircher, Todd
Keen, Christopher
Singleton, Gareth
Hellums, James
Seago, Cynthia
Nunez, Lara
Torres, Santiago
Bealand, Christopher
Stevenson, John

Forshee, Maurice

Posted: 7/11/2007 10:00:00 AM

Raw Score
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Seniority Points Final Score
7.052 102.052
10.216 101.216
9.141 101.141
10.633 100.633
9.562 100.562
10.062 99.062
7.093 98.093
7.052 98.052
7.721 97.721
6.515 97.515
6.066 97.066
16.000 96.000
16.000 96.000
12.401 95.401
9.216 95.216
16.000 95.000
13.934 94.934
10.888 94.888
6.552 94.552
6.552 94.552
13.403 94.403
7.148 94.148
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Firefighters' and Police Officers' Civil Service Commission
City of Austin
Promotion Eligibility List for Police Detective
(Revised July 10, 2007)

The following individuals passed the promotion examination for Police Detective on June 12, 2007.
If there are no revisions, this list will serve as the Promotion Eligibility list.

Rank  Name Raw Score Seniority Points Final Score
23 Askew, Sheldon 88 6.052 94.052
24 LaDuque, Jason 85 8.932 93.932
25 Mullinix, Brent 85 8.721 93.721
26 Dranguet, Benjamin 83 10.710 93.710
27 Freemyer, Jeffrey 87 6.649 93.649
28 Flannery, William 83 10.635 93.635
29 Riley, Tracy 84 9.562 93.562
30 Riddell, Kristie 86 7.052 93.052
31 Diven, Timothy 86 7.033 93.033
32 Kos, Andrew 79 13.937 92.937
33 Bailey, Brett 83 9.888 92.888
34 Bremner, Richard 82 10.562 92.562
35 Graham, Marci 84 8.558 92.558
36 Whitehead, Martin 81 11.482 92.482
37 Covington, Kevin 82 10.460 92.460
38 Sanders, Matthew 86 6.093 92.093
39 Perkins, Christopher 82 8.932 90.932
40 Crumrine, Michael 84 6.841 90.841
41 Nichols, Sabrina 83 7.686 90.686
42 Jimenez, Manuel 85 5.593 90.593
43 Reeves, Troy 80 10.482 90.482
44 Ferris, Mark 78 12.438 90.438
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Firefighters' and Police Officers' Civil Service Commission
City of Austin
Promotion Eligibility List for Police Detective
(Revised July 10, 2007)

The following individuals passed the promotion examination for Police Detective on June 12, 2007.
If there are no revisions, this list will serve as the Promotion Eligibility list.

Rank  Name Raw Score Seniority Points Final Score
45 Domel, Jeffrey 77 13.437 90.437
46 Roberts, Micah 84 6.149 90.149
47 Ervin, Chandra 84 6.149 90.149
48 Muhamet, Jerry 84 6.093 90.093
49 Villanueva, Randy 81 8.641 89.641
50 Lynch, Amy 79 10.216 89.216
51 Nash, Kenneth 79 10.059 89.059
52 Knott, Barry 79 9.910 88.910
53 Nordstrom, David 80 8.721 88.721
54 Tyler, David 80 8.721 88.721
55 Gaddy, Gina 75 13.436 88.436
56 Munguia, Dana 80 8.347 88.347
57 Dowdell, Zane 81 7.262 88.262
58 Drabek, Michael 80 8.221 88.221
59 Horn, Mark 79 9.100 88.100
60 Crowder, David Jr. 81 7.052 88.052
61 Ballard, Thomas 78 9.775 87.775
62 Jones, Michael 80 7.721 87.721
63 Limmer, Christopher 74 13.438 87.438
64 Overall, Michael 81 6.093 87.093
65 Kulley, Kevin 77 9.910 86.910
66 Scheurer, Steven 75 11.901 86.901
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Firefighters' and Police Officers' Civil Service Commission

City of Austin

Promotion Eligibility List for Police Detective

(Revised July 10, 2007)

The following individuals passed the promotion examination for Police Detective on June 12, 2007.
If there are no revisions, this list will serve as the Promotion Eligibility list.
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Vargas, Ricardo
Page, Jeffrey
Sanchez, Jesus
Mueller, Matthew
Cyphers, Lorenzo
Cortez, Albert
Parker, Reginald
Rybarski, Kevin
Edwards, Charles
Wines, Gerald
Silva, David
Johnson, Terrell
Wright, Peter
Casaday, Kenneth
Ingram, Derrick
Hood, Wesley
Martin, David
Delgado, Julian
Kerby, James
Mayberry, Roderick
Kelly, Brent

Cumins, Jason

Posted: 7/11/2007 10:00:00 AM

Raw Score

80

78

78

73

72

75

75

76

78

74

79

75

74

75

79

76

75

75

75

72

74

76

Seniority Points Final Score
6.841 86.841
8.721 86.721
8.638 86.638
13.436 86.436
14.433 86.433
11.364 86.364
11.364 86.364
10.216 86.216
7.721 85.721
11.479 85.479
6.341 85.341
10.216 85.216
10.888 84.888
9.641 84.641
5.342 84.342
8.221 84.221
9.216 84.216
9.138 84.138
8.721 83.721
11.482 83.482
8.932 82.932
6.649 82.649
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Firefighters' and Police Officers' Civil Service Commission

City of Austin

Promotion Eligibility List for Police Detective

(Revised July 10, 2007)

The following individuals passed the promotion examination for Police Detective on June 12, 2007.
If there are no revisions, this list will serve as the Promotion Eligibility list.

Rank

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

Name

Wesley, Darin
Wegner, Ewa
Enlow, Tonya
Noetzel, John
Bryant, John

Kelly, Phillip W.
Disher, Jason
Stanesic, James
Duprey, Shane
Lundberg, Hilary
Oleskey, Gregory
McDonnell, Kenneth
Carver, Darren
Bruggeman, Patricia
Williams, Irvin
Pelayo, Ricardo
Burns, James
Bermudez, Brenda
Wright, Matthew
Rodriguez, Armando
Olson, Karen

Goldman, Axel

Cathy Rodgers, Director

Human Resources and Civil Service

Posted: 7/11/2007 10:00:00 AM

Raw Score
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Seniority Points Final Score
11.482 82.482
6.315 82.315
9.288 82.288
10.216 82.216
7.762 81.762
5.649 81.649
8.432 81.432
10.216 81.216
6.136 81.136
6.093 81.093
9.874 80.874
6.841 79.841
8.221 79.221
5.093 79.093
6.762 78.762
7.721 78.721
8.221 78.221
6.649 77.649
7.052 77.052
6.052 77.052
5.593 76.593
5.093 75.093
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